Sr

10

11

12

13

14

Questions

What is Scratch used for.

What is a file is a computer.

What is the first step in changing the background image on the Windows desktop.

What does the Sprite List in Scratch show.

The type of software is responsible for managing a computer's hardware and running other
programs.

--------------- is the process to test the software to eliminae the errors in it.

A software taht is deveoped to do a specific task on the computer is called.

The system used ot control and monitor movement of cars and crafts is called.

The purpose of hardwre interfaces in a computer system is to

What was the period of ourth generation computers.

Peripheral devices are used for.

Which of the following isnot typically considred a component of ICT.

What is a joystick in a computer system.

What is the final result of data processing referred to as.

Answers Choice

A. Animations

B. Stories

C. Interactive Games
D. All of the above

A. A common storage unit for data

B. A virtual place for applications and
data

C. Alink to the file

D. A storage device

A. Click on the show Desktop button
. Right -click on the desktop

. Open the file explorere

. Click on the start btton

Xand Y coordinates
. Script blocks

Used sprites

. Stage background

System software
Application software
Driver software
Network software

Problem solving
Updating
Developing

. Debugging

. Oerating system

. Entertainment software
Gamng softeare

. Gaming software

UOWP UOWP UOWEr UOWP U0

Communication system
. Naigation system
. Digital experiments

. Run software application

. Store data

C. Connect peripheral devices to the
system unit

D. Connect the sytem unit to the
internet

m> OwWpP

. 1940-1955
. 1957-1963
. 1971-1980
. 1964-1971

A
B
C
D
A. Inpute , storage, display
B. Process and store data
C. Connect peripherals

D. Run software

A. Communication devices
B. Television

C. Cell Phones

D. Refrigerators

A. A cursor contol device

B. A stick used to move the cursor
position

C. A pen used to select a menu item

D. A device used to imput sound into
the computer

A. Input

B. Processing
C. Output

D. Storage



15

16

17

18

19

20

------------- plagiarism means plagiarizing an entire text.

What is the latest stable version of Windows as of 2022.

Lo P flow, set of statements in executed again and again intil a cerain condition remains

What happens if a program contains a syntax error.

How ICT can be helpful in improving customer services.

The purpose of software is to.

Ow>» TOw>

ooOw

OOw

UOmW>» 00w

. Self
. Patchwork

. Paraphrasing

. Windows 10
. Windows 8
. Windows 7

. Sequential
. Conditional
None

. It runs correctly
. It crashes

. It has not effect

. E-Commerce
. Chatbots
. Online learning platforms

. Monitor the compuer's hardware
. Store data and information
. Connect to the internet



