

Computer 6th Class Urdu Medium Chapter 4 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	What is Scratch used for.	A. Animations B. Stories C. Interactive Games D. All of the above
2	What is a file is a computer.	A. A common storage unit for data B. A virtual place for applications and data C. A link to the file D. A storage device
3	What is the first step in changing the background image on the Windows desktop.	A. Click on the show Desktop button B. Right -click on the desktop C. Open the file explorere D. Click on the start btton
4	What does the Sprite List in Scratch show.	A. X and Y coordinates B. Script blocks C. Used sprites D. Stage background
5	The type of software is responsible for managing a computer's hardware and running other programs.	A. System software B. Application software C. Driver software D. Network software
6	----- is the process to test the software to eliminae the errors in it.	A. Problem solving B. Updating C. Developing D. Debugging
7	A software taht is deveoped to do a specific task on the computer is called.	A. Oerating system B. Entertainment software C. Gamng softare D. Gaming software
8	The system used ot control and monitor movement of cars and crafts is called.	A. Communication system B. Naigation system C. Digital experiments
9	The purpose of hardware interfaces in a computer system is to	A. Run software application B. Store data C. Connect peripheral devices to the system unit D. Connect the sytem unit to the internet
10	What was the period of ourth generation computers.	A. 1940-1955 B. 1957-1963 C. 1971-1980 D. 1964-1971
11	Peripheral devices are used for.	A. Inpuote , storage, display B. Process and store data C. Connect peripherals D. Run software
12	Which of the following isnot typically considred a component of ICT.	A. Communication devices B. Television C. Cell Phones D. Refrigerators
13	What is a joystick in a computer system.	A. A cursor contol device B. A stick used to move the cursor position C. A pen used to select a menu item D. A device used to imput sound into the computer
14	What is the final result of data processing referred to as.	A. Input B. Processing C. Output D. Storage

15	----- plagiarism means plagiarizing an entire text.	A. Self B. Patchwork C. Global D. Paraphrasing
16	What is the latest stable version of Windows as of 2022.	A. Windows 10 B. Windows 8 C. Windows 7 D. Windows 11
17	In..... flow , set of statements is executed again and again until a certain condition remains true.	A. Repetitive B. Sequential C. Conditional D. None
18	What happens if a program contains a syntax error.	A. It runs correctly B. It crashes C. It has unintended results D. It has no effect
19	How ICT can be helpful in improving customer services.	A. Automated customer service B. E-Commerce C. Chatbots D. Online learning platforms
20	The purpose of software is to.	A. Tell a computer how to function B. Monitor the computer's hardware C. Store data and information D. Connect to the internet